

**Press Release:** 

"Drake and Scull" Appoints Muin Al Saleh as New Chief Executive Officer

**Dubai, UAE, 21 November 2024** – Drake and Scull International PJSC (DSI), specializing in contracting services for mechanical, electrical, and plumbing (MEP), as well as oil and gas, water and wastewater treatment projects, is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Muin Al Saleh as its new Chief Executive Officer, effective immediately. As DSI embarks

on a new chapter of growth and development, Mr. Al Saleh will focus on driving operational growth and efficiency to achieve

the objectives set by the board of directors, while positioning the Company to strengthen its project delivery capabilities,

enhance client satisfaction, and optimize cost management across its core business sectors.

With over 25 years of extensive experience in the engineering, construction, and infrastructure sectors, Mr. Al Saleh brings a wealth of strategic leadership and industry expertise to DSI. Prior to joining DSI, Mr. Al Saleh held executive leadership

roles at several prominent engineering and construction firms in the Middle East, as well as in international markets. His

appointment aims to reinforce the Company's commitment to revitalizing operations, focusing on operational efficiency,

controlling costs, delivering current projects, winning new projects, and driving productivity and growth.

Mr. Al Saleh has a proven track record of steering organizations toward market leadership, operational efficiency, and

innovative solutions. His leadership is expected to further strengthen DSI's capabilities and align with the Company's

objectives to deliver world-class infrastructure solutions, engineering services, enhance project execution and reinforce

DSI's position as a preferred partner across the region.

Mr. Al Saleh expressed his enthusiasm about joining DSI, stating, "I am honored to lead DSI and work alongside a talented

team dedicated to advancing our clients' projects and creating value. I look forward to strengthening our industry

partnerships, fostering innovation, and achieving the ambitious goals set by the Company."

The Board of Directors is confident that under Mr. Al Saleh's leadership, DSI will not only build on its rich legacy but also

elevate the Company's presence in the regional markets. His expertise in project execution and market expansion will be

instrumental in reinforcing DSI's position as an industry leader in the Middle East and the Region.

- End —





## **About Drake and Scull International PJSC**

Drake & Scull International PJSC (DSI) is a global industry leader delivering state-of-the-art projects and solutions across its high-performance sectors including electromechanical, integrated design, engineering, and construction, for water, power and oil and gas sectors. Through our operations, we provide integrated design, smooth functionality, and efficiency from start to finish. From Infrastructure Development, Waste to Energy, Data Centers Development, Mechanical Electrical and Plumbing (MEP) to Renewable Energy. DSI continues to be at the helm, driving the market forward through our people, passion, and innovation for more than 135 years.

